- 1 -
TSAG-TD295
	[bookmark: dnum][bookmark: dtableau][image: ]
	INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION UNION
TELECOMMUNICATION
STANDARDIZATION SECTOR
STUDY PERIOD 2025-2028
	TSAG-TD295

	[bookmark: dsg]
	
	TSAG

	
	
	Original: English

	[bookmark: dbluepink][bookmark: dmeeting]
	
	Geneva, 26-30 January 2026

	[bookmark: ddoctype]TD
(Ref.: SG17-LS65)

	[bookmark: dsource]Source:
	ITU-T Study Group 17

	[bookmark: dtitle1]Title:
	LS/i/r on request to update security contacts and to provide information on security-related Recommendations or other texts under development (reply to SG11-LS52, SG20-LS83, SG15-LS90, SG2-LS54, SG5-LS15, ITU-R SG 4-Document 4/TEMP/2, ITU-D SG 2-2/416-E) [from ITU-T SG17]

	[bookmark: dcontact2][bookmark: dcontent2]LIAISON STATEMENT

	For action to:
	All ITU-T SGs; TSAG; ITU-D SG2; ITU-R SG4 and SG5
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	Sungchae PARK
Soonchunhyang University
Korea (Republic of)
	Email: zoesc.park@sch.ac.kr  

	Contact:
	Chen ZHANG
China Mobile
China
	Email: zhangchen@cmdi.chinamobile.com 
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	Abstract:
	This liaison statement requests updates to the security contacts and to provide information on security-related Recommendations or other texts under development.


[bookmark: _Hlk103679608]ITU-T SG17 expresses our appreciation to ITU study groups that provided their responses to SG17-LS18 (SG17-TD67R1/WP3).
Designated by WTSA-24 as the ITU-T Lead Study Group on Security, ITU-T SG17 noted that its security contacts list (as of the end of the 2022–2024 study period) contains outdated ITU-T SG leadership information and therefore needs to be updated for the 2025–2028 study period.
SG17 kindly requests you to update, where necessary, the study group contact information provided in the attachment.
SG17 would also appreciate receiving information on any security-related Recommendations or other texts under development in your Study Group and looks forward to continued collaboration.
The next ITU-T SG 17 meeting is scheduled to be held in Geneva on 2 – 11 June 2026.
Annex (1):
· List of security contacts

Annex
Current List of security contacts
	Study Group
	Contact
	E-mail

	ITU-T SG2
	- Fanqin Zhou, Beijing University of Posts and Telecommunications (China)
	fqzhou2012@bupt.edu.cn 

	ITU-T SG3
	- Linjuan Huang
MIIT (P.R. China)
	huanglinjuan@catr.cn

	ITU-T SG5
	- Chuanyou Dai,
Rapporteur Q1/5
Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.,
China
		daichuanyou@huawei.com

	ITU-T SG11
	- Minrui Shi
China Telecommunications Corporation
SG11 Liaison officer for SG17
	shimr@chinatelecom.cn

	ITU-T SG12
	- Al Morton
WP3/12 Chairman
	acm@research.att.com

	ITU-T SG13
	- Kaoru Kenyoshi
NICT, Japan
	kaoruk@nict.go.jp

	ITU-T SG15
	- Glenn Parsons
	glenn.parsons@ericsson.com 

	ITU-T WP1/15
	- Frank Effenberger, Futurewei Technologies, USA | Rapporteur Q2/15
	frank.effenberger@futurewei.com 

	ITU-T WP3/15
	- Scott Mansfield, Ericsson Canada | Associate Rapporteur Q14/15
	scott.mansfield@ericsson.com 

	ITU-T SG17
	- Arnaud Taddei
SG17 Chairman
- Sungchae Park
Co-Rapporteur Q1/17
- Xiaoya Yang
ITU-T SG17 Counsellor
	arnaud.taddei@broadcom.com

zoesc.park@sch.ac.kr 

xiaoya.yang@itu.int
tsbsg17@itu.int

	ITU-T SG20
	- Mr Xiongwei Jia
Vice-Chair of WP3/20 and Rapporteur for Q6/20
	jiaxw9@chinaunicom.cn

	ITU-T SG21
	- Noah Luo
Chair of SG21
	noahluozz@gmail.com 

	TSAG
	- Abdurahman M. Al Hassan
Chair TSAG
	tsagchair@nca.gov.sa

	ITU-D SG 2
	- Marco Obiso, BDT Cybersecurity and ICT Applications Division
Focal Point for Q.3/2, 
- Miho Naganuma 
NEC (Japan)
	marco.obiso@itu.int



m-naganuma@bx.jp.nec.com

	ITU-D SG2 Q3/2
	- Jabin Vahora 
Co-Rapporteur (USA)
- Vanessa Copetti Cravo
Co-Rapporteur (Brazil)
- Orhan Osmani
BDT Focal Point for Question 3/2
Cybersecurity Coordinator
	Vahorajs@state.gov  

Vanessac@anatel.gov.br

Orhan.Osmani@itu.int 


	ITU-R SG 4
	- Victor Strelets
Chairman ITU-R SG 4
	vstrelets2000@mail.ru   

	ITU-R SG 5
	- Kyu Jin WEE
Chairman ITU-R SG 5
	kjwee56@hotmail.com 


[bookmark: _Hlk98856042]_______________________


image1.png




